ACE56217P
18V, Low Power Consumption LDO
VER 1.1   1
Description
The ACE56217P series is a set of three-terminal, low power, high voltage regulators implemented in
CMOS technology. The series features extremely low quiescent current which is typically 3µA. They allow
input voltages as high as 18V. The device provides large current with a significantly small dropout voltage.
The ACE56217P consists of a high-precision voltage reference, an error correction circuit, an over

18V, Low Power Consumption LDO
VER 1.1   3
Ordering information
 ACE56217P XX XX + H
Pb - free
Halogen - free
Output Voltage：1.8V/…/5.0V; Default: Adjustable Version
AMA：SOT-89-3A
AMB：SOT-89-3B
AMC：SOT-89-3C
AN：SOT-89-5
ACE56217P
18V, Low Power Consumption LDO
VER 1.1   4
Notes